This is the draft email for sending to Prodacapo. Please feel free to correct it, also to add some introduction about your organization etc.
The person to contact with in Prodacapo id Mr Jussi Järveläinen Jussi.Jarvelainen@fcg.fi 
cc: Martti Virtanen, Triin Habicht

Dear Mr. Järveläinen,

I would like to kindly address you from the Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia regarding NordDRG grouper software. 

The Ministry initiated the cooperation with Nordic Casemix Center to obtain "Certificate of Acceptance" for NordDRG grouper software. The definition tables required for the grouper have not produced yet. 

However, we would like to start the negotiations with you as a potential grouper software producer to clarify the terms and conditions for our further cooperation.

We are interested in getting more information about the conditions under which the grouper software can be acquired (contract and license fee) and technical parameters/requirements which are needed for adoption the grouper software and also, possible technical support from your side if this might be needed.

Thank you in advance for cooperation and support.

Kind regards,

Dear Mariana,

This the contact information of Mr Fredrik A.S.R. Hanssen, who is from Norwegian Board of Health and who should be contacted with by IT department to get more information about the NordDRG grouper software.
His email address is Fredrik.A.S.R.Hanssen@helsedir.no but please also add the address fah@helsedir.no because his email seems to be changed.

The message to Fredrik is shortly as follows:

Dear Mr. Hanssen, 

I would like to kindly address you from the Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia regarding NordDRG grouper software. 

As we are informed by Martti Virtanen, Norwegian Board of Health has produced a new grouper that may be available as open source product. We are interested in getting more information about the availability of the grouper and the conditions under which this can be acquired. We are also interested to get more information about technical parameters/requirements which are needed for adoption the grouper software and possible technical support from your side if this might be needed.
Thank you in advance for cooperation and support.
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There has been information provided by Martti Virtanen that Norwegian Board of Health has produced a new grouper that may be available as open source product. You (SSA/MoLHSA) would be interested to get more information about the availability of it and the conditions under which this can be acquired.
You also would be interested in technical parameters/requirements which are needed for adoption the grouper software and possible technical support it this might be needed.

I hope this helps to contact Fredrik.

Thanks and please feel free to ask, if there is any question.

Kristiina

